
General 
Fund 11

Coop
 Fund 12

Building 
Fund 21

Child Nutrition
Fund 22

Maps 
Fund 24

District Sources of Revenue
1100 Taxes Levied/Assessed 783,727.01 0.00 111,091.62 0.00 0.00
1300 Earnings-Investments & Bond Sales 0.00 0.00 39,764.47 0.00 0.00
1400 Rental Disposals & Commissions 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1500 Reimbursements 1,404.57 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1600 Other Local Sources 9,266.33 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1700 Child Nutrition Programs 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1800 Athletics 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1900 School Activities 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

794,397.91 0.00 150,856.09 0.00 0.00
Intermediate Sources of Revenue
2100 County 4 Mill Ad Valorem Tax 88,190.20 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
2200 County Apportionment 1,348.31 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

89,538.51 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
State Sources of Revenue
3110 Gross Production Tax 108,441.74 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3120 Motor Vehicle Collections 49,547.46 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3130 Rural Electric Cooperative Tax 153,239.77 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3140 State School Land Earnings 21,499.29 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3150 Vehicle Tax Stamp 3.05 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

332,731.31 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

3210 Foundation & Salary Incentive Aid 221,693.08 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3211 State Paid Salary Adjustment 94,057.99 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3250 Education Flexible Benefit Allowance 241,155.73 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

556,906.80 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

3400 State-Categorical 194,176.84 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3600 Other State Sources 501.97 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3700 Child Nutrition Programs 0.00 0.00 0.00 828.52 0.00
3800 State-Vocational Programs 23,520.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

218,198.81 0.00 0.00 828.52 0.00
Federal Sources of Revenue
4100 Federal Direct 345,279.03 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4200 Disadvantaged Students 57,163.26 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4300 Individuals with Disabilities 48,595.57 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4400 Title IV, V, VI and X 10,129.52 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4600 Miscellaneous Federal Sources 48,576.50 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4700 Child Nutrition Programs 0.00 0.00 0.00 53,496.81 0.00

509,743.88 0.00 0.00 53,496.81 0.00
New Revenue Received From School Year 2025 2,501,517.22 0.00 150,856.09 54,325.33 0.00

Balance Sheet Accounts
6110 Cash Forward June 30,  2024 695,756.32 0.00 1,514,835.09 95,831.09 0.00
6140 Estopped Warrants 1,576.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

697,332.32 0.00 1,514,835.09 95,831.09 0.00

Non-Revenue Receipts
5120 -5190 Return of Assets 3,110.56 0.00 0.00 46,871.70 0.00
5600 Correcting Entry 241.10 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

3,351.66 0.00 0.00 46,871.70 0.00

3,198,849.54 0.00Total Revenue Available FY 2025 1,665,691.18 150,156.42 0.00
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Municipal Levy 
Fund 25

ChildCare
Fund 26

Bond 
Funds 31-39

Sinking 
Fund 41

Endowment
Fund 50

District Sources of Revenue
1100 Taxes Levied/Assessed 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1300 Earnings-Investments & Bond Sales 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 428.84
1400 Rental Disposals & Commissions 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1500 Reimbursements 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1600 Other Local Sources 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1700 Child Nutrition Programs 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1800 Athletics 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1900 School Activities 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 428.84
Intermediate Sources of Revenue
2100 County 4 Mill Ad Valorem Tax 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
2200 County Apportionment 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
State Sources of Revenue
3110 Gross Production Tax 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3120 Motor Vehicle Collections 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3130 Rural Electric Cooperative Tax 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3140 State School Land Earnings 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3150 Vehicle Tax Stamp 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

3210 Foundation & Salary Incentive Aid 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3211 State Paid Salary Adjustment 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3250 Education Flexible Benefit Allowance 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

3400 State-Categorical 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3600 Other State Sources 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3700 Child Nutrition Programs 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3800 State-Vocational Programs 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Federal Sources of Revenue
4100 Federal Direct 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4200 Disadvantaged Students 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4300 Individuals with Disabilities 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4400 Title IV, V, VI and X 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4600 Miscellaneous Federal Sources 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4700 Child Nutrition Programs 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
New Revenue Received From School Year 2025 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 428.84

Balance Sheet Accounts
6110 Cash Forward June 30,  2024 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 15,847.21
6140 Estopped Warrants 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 15,847.21

Non-Revenue Receipts
5120 -5190 Return of Assets 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
5600 Correcting Entry 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00Total Revenue Available  FY 2025 0.00 0.00 16,276.05
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Activity
Fund 60

Trust & Agency
Funds 81-86

Source
Total

District Sources of Revenue
1100 Taxes Levied/Assessed 0.00 0.00 894,818.63
1300 Earnings-Investments & Bond Sales 1,213.76 0.00 41,407.07
1400 Rental Disposals & Commissions 3,100.00 0.00 3,100.00
1500 Reimbursements 0.00 0.00 1,404.57
1600 Other Local Sources 0.00 0.00 9,266.33
1700 Child Nutrition Programs 46,871.70 0.00 46,871.70
1800 Athletics 22,452.40 0.00 22,452.40
1900 School Activities 148,906.18 0.00 148,906.18

222,544.04 0.00 1,168,226.88
Intermediate Sources of Revenue
2100 County 4 Mill Ad Valorem Tax 0.00 0.00 88,190.20
2200 County Apportionment 0.00 0.00 1,348.31

0.00 0.00 89,538.51
State Sources of Revenue
3110 Gross Production Tax 0.00 0.00 108,441.74
3120 Motor Vehicle Collections 0.00 0.00 49,547.46
3130 Rural Electric Cooperative Tax 0.00 0.00 153,239.77
3140 State School Land Earnings 0.00 0.00 21,499.29
3150 Vehicle Tax Stamp 0.00 0.00 3.05

0.00 0.00 332,731.31

3210 Foundation & Salary Incentive Aid 0.00 0.00 221,693.08
3211 State Paid Salary Adjustment 0.00 0.00 94,057.99
3250 Education Flexible Benefit Allowance 0.00 0.00 241,155.73

0.00 0.00 556,906.80

3400 State-Categorical 0.00 0.00 194,176.84
3600 Other State Sources 0.00 0.00 501.97
3700 Child Nutrition Programs 0.00 0.00 828.52
3800 State-Vocational Programs 0.00 0.00 23,520.00

0.00 0.00 219,027.33
Federal Sources of Revenue
4100 Federal Direct 0.00 0.00 345,279.03
4200 Disadvantaged Students 0.00 0.00 57,163.26
4300 Individuals with Disabilities 0.00 0.00 48,595.57
4400 Title IV, V, VI and X 0.00 0.00 10,129.52
4600 Miscellaneous Federal Sources 0.00 0.00 48,576.50
4700 Child Nutrition Programs 0.00 0.00 53,496.81

0.00 0.00 563,240.69
New Revenue Received From School Year 2025 222,544.04 0.00 2,929,671.52

Balance Sheet Accounts
6110 Cash Forward June 30,  2024 250,820.11 0.00 2,573,089.82
6140 Estopped Warrants 0.00 0.00 1,576.00

250,820.11 0.00 2,574,665.82

Non-Revenue Receipts
5120 -5190 Return of Assets 0.00 0.00 49,982.26
5600 Correcting Entry 0.00 0.00 241.10

0.00 0.00 50,223.36

473,364.15 0.00Total Revenue Available FY 2025 5,504,337.34
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